Elite arkansas
Facility Name (dFacility.02)

Facility State (dFacility.09): Kentucky
Jewish Hospital

University of Louisville Hospital

Facility State (dFacility.09): Louisiana
Willis-Knighton Bossier Health Center
University Health Shreveport
Willis-Knighton Medical Center

CHRISTUS SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER
HEALTH SYSTEM

Willis-Knighton Pierremont Health Center
East Carroll Parish Hospital

Northern Louisiana Med Center (Ruston)
Cornerstone Hospital of West Monroe

St Francis Med Center - Monroe LA
Glenwood Regional Medical Center
Springhill Medical Center - Springhill LA
West Carroll Memorial Hospital

Facility State (dFacility.09): Mississippi

Northwest Mississippi Regional Medical
Center

Baptist Memorial Hospital - De Soto

University of Mississippi Medical Center -
Jackson MS

Baptist Medical Center - Jackson MS
Veterans Medical Center (Montgomery)

MERIT HEALTH RANKIN

Delta Regional Medical Center

West Campus of Delta Regional Medical
(Greenville)

Facility State (dFacility.09): Missouri
Mercy Hospital Cassville

Poplar Bluff Regional Medical Center

St Francis Med Center - Cape Girardeau

Twin Rivers Regional Medical Center
(Kennett)

Cox Medical Center South (Springfield)
Lakeland Behavioral Health System

Mercy Hospital Springfield
Ozarks Medical Center

Ozarks Medical Center (West Plains)
Saint Luke's Hospital of Kansas City
Landmark Hospital of Joplin
FREEMAN-OAK HILL HEALTH SYSTEM
Mercy Hospital Joplin

Missouri Baptist Medical Center

Barnes-Jewish Hospital
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Facility Address
(dFacility.07)

200 Abraham Flexner
Way

530 South Jackson
Street

2400 Hospital Drive
1541 Kings Highway
2600 Greenwood Road

1453 E BERT KOUNS
INDUSTRIAL LOOP

8001 Youree Drive
336 North Hood Street

401 East Vaughn Ave
6198 Cypress Street
309 Jackson Street
503 McMillan Road
2001 Doctors Drive
706 ROSS ST

1970 Hospital Drive

7601 Southcrest
Parkway

2500 North State Street

1225 North State Street

1500 East Woodrow
Wilson Avenue

350 Crossgates
Boulevard

1400 East Union Street

300 South Washington
Avenue

94 Main St
3100 Oak Grove Road
211 St Francis Drive

1301 1st Street

3801 South National
Avenue

407 South Market
Avenue

1235 East Cherokee

1100 North Kentucky
Ave

1100 Kentucky Avenue
4401 Wornall Road
2040 W 32nd St

1102 West 32nd Street
100 MERCY WAY
3015 Ballas Rd

Facilities List

Facility City
(dFacility.08)

Louisville

Louisville

Bossier City
Shreveport
Shreveport
Shreveport

Shreveport

Town of Lake
Providence

Ruston

West Monroe
Monroe

West Monroe
Springhill
Oak Grove

Clarksdale
Southaven
Jackson

Jackson
Jackson

Brandon

Greenville

Greenville

City of Cassville
Poplar Bluff

Cape
Girardeau

Kennett
Springfield

City of
Springfield

Springfield
West Plains

West Plains
Kansas City
Joplin
Joplin
Joplin

City of Saint
Louis

1 Barnes Jewish Hospital Saint Louis

Plaza

Facility Postal
Code (dFacility.10)

40202

40202

71111

71103
71103
71105

71115
71254

71270
71291
71201
71291
71075
71263

38614
38671
39216

39202
39216

39042

38703
38701

65625
63901
63703

63857
65807
65806

65804
65775

65775
64111

64804
64804
64804
63131

63110

Facility County
(dFacility.11)

Jefferson

Jefferson

Bossier
Caddo
Caddo
Caddo

Caddo
East Carroll

Lincoln
Ouachita
Ouachita
Ouachita
Webster
West Carroll

Coahoma
De Soto
Hinds

Hinds
Hinds

Rankin

Washington
Washington

Barry
Butler
Cape Girardeau

Dunklin
Greene
Greene

Greene
Howell

Howell
Jackson
Jasper
Newton
Newton

St Louis City

St Louis City

Facility Location
Code (dFacility.03)

1275539587

1558771063

1003968579
1912909912
1295821775
1417950106

1275685539
1982695441

1285765107
1104870336
1295723229
1487706214
1275506115
1770543464

1376584110
1194789818
1154317527

1356626618
1477633527

1205882669

1306921887
1154560290

1154535342
1962446054
1467412726

1205883980
1093740128
1205095569

1043242159
1831115641

1548429079
1063494177
1972633410
1780747097
1700112745
1487663506

1649299827
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Facility Name (dFacility.02) Facility Address Facility City Facility Postal Facility County Facility Location

(dFacility.07) (dFacility.08) Code (dFacility.10) (dFacility.11) Code (dFacility.03)
Cox Medical Center Branson 525 Branson Landing Branson 65615 Taney 1760443980
Boulevard
Facility State (dFacility.09): Oklahoma
Stillwell Memorial Hospital 1401 South Locust Stilwell 74960 Adair 1790753358
Street
WW Hastings Indian Hospital 100 South Bliss Avenue City of 74464 Cherokee 1629235452
Tahlequah
Norman Regional Hospital 901 North Porter City of Norman 73071 Cleveland 1821275892
Saint Francis Hospital Muskogee 300 Rockefeller Drive Muskogee 74401 Muskogee 1386188837
Jack C Montgomery VA Medical Center 102 YORK VILLAGE DR Muskogee 74403 Muskogee 1467730952
INTEGRIS BAPTIST MEDICAL CENTER - ER 3300 NW Expressway Oklahoma City 73112 Oklahoma 1831103654
OU Medical Center - (Oklahoma City) 700 North East 13th Oklahoma City 73104 Oklahoma 1780631390
Street
Oklahoma Heart Hospital 4050 West Memorial City of 73120 Oklahoma 1083617005
Road Oklahoma City
Oklahoma City VA Medical Center 921 NE 13th Street City of 73104 Oklahoma 1184673550
Oklahoma City
Oklahoma Heart Hospital South 5200 Easet 1-240 City of 73135 Oklahoma 1841442274
Service Road Oklahoma City
Integris Baptist Medical Center 3300 NW Expressway City of 73112 Oklahoma 1578944021
Oklahoma City
McAlester Regional Health Center 1 East Clark Bass City of 74501 Pittsburg 1316940034
Boulevard McAlester
SELECT SPECIALTY HOSPITAL - TULSA 744 WEST 9TH Tulsa 74127 Tulsa 1427154178
MIDTOWN STREET
BROOKHAVEN HOSPITAL 201 S GARNETT RD Tulsa 74128 Tulsa 1982943445
Cancer Treatment Centers of America 10109 East 79th Street  City of Tulsa 74133 Tulsa 1053309591
(Oklahoma)
Oklahoma State University Medical Center 744 West 9th Street City of Tulsa 74127 Tulsa 1780927335
Saint John Medical Center - Tulsa OK 1923 South Utica Tulsa 74104 Tulsa 1154417368
Avenue
St John Broken Arrow Hospital 1000 West Boise Circle  City of Broken 74012 Tulsa 1497988596
Arrow
Alexander Burn Center at Hillcrest (Tulsa) 1120 South Utica Tulsa 74104 Tulsa 1629057229
Avenue
Saint Francis Hospital - Tulsa OK 6161 South Yale Avenue Tulsa 74136 Tulsa 1144228487
Post Acute Medical Specialty Hospital of 3219 South 79th East City of Tulsa 74145 Tulsa 1699110155
Tulsa Avenue
SOUTHCREST 8801 South 101st East  Tulsa 74133 Tulsa 1023069028
Avenue
SOUTHCREST HOSPITAL 8801 South 101st East  City of Tulsa 74133 Tulsa 1750661534
Avenue
Wagoner Community Hospital 1200 West Cherokee City of Wagoner 74467 Wagoner 1386611580
Street
Facility State (dFacility.09): Tennessee
Monroe Carell Jr. Children's Hospital at 2200 CHILDRENS WAY  Nashville 37232 Davidson 1003211145
Vanderbilt
Vanderbilt University Medical Center - 1211 Medical Center Nashville 37232 Davidson 1528388196
Nashville TN Drive
Saint Francis Hospital - Bartlett 2986 Kate Bond Road Memphis 38133 Shelby 1811929151
Le Bonheur Children's Hospital 848 Adams Ave Memphis 38103 Shelby 1386709871
Methodist Extended Care Hospital 225 South Claybrook Memphis 38104 Shelby 1538240536
ENCOMPASS HEALTH REHABILITATION 1282 Union Avenue Memphis 38104 Shelby 1306819016
HOSPITAL OF MEMPHIS
Baptist Memorial Restorative Care Hospital 6019 Walnut Grove Memphis 38120 Shelby 1801805502
Road
Regional One Health Extended Care 890 Madison Avenue Memphis 38103 Shelby 1134552219
Hospital
Methodist North Hospital 3960 New Covington Memphis 38128 Shelby 9999999018
Pike
REGIONAL ONE HEALTH REHABILITATION 890 Madison Avenue Memphis 38103 Shelby 1053393231
HOSPITAL
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Facility Name (dFacility.02) Facility Address Facility City Facility Postal Facility County Facility Location

(dFacility.07) (dFacility.08) Code (dFacility.10) (dFacility.11) Code (dFacility.03)

Methodist University Hospital - Memphis 1265 Union Avenue Memphis 38104 Shelby 1922478098

ENCOMPASS HEALTH REHABILITATION 4100 Autin Peay Memphis 38128 Shelby 1487628145

HOSPITAL OF NORTH MEMPHIS Highway

Methodist South Hospital 1300 Wesley Drive Memphis 38116 Shelby 9999999019

Baptist Memorial Hospital - Surgical 1500 West Poplar Collierville 38017 Shelby 1174705156

Baptist Memorial Hospital - Memphis 6019 Walnut Grove Memphis 38120 Shelby 1578527172
Road

Baptist Memorial Hospital for Women 6225 Humphreys Memphis 38120 Shelby 1831422104
Boulevard

Select Speciality Hospital - Memphis 5959 Park Avenue Memphis 38119 Shelby 1780684423

Methodist Le Bonheur Germantown Hospital 7691 Poplar Avenue Memphis 38138 Shelby 1700155587

Regional One Health 877 Jefferson Avenue Memphis 38103 Shelby 1144213117

Saint Francis Hospital - Memphis 5959 Park Avenue Memphis 38119 Shelby 1952326977

St Jude Children's Research Hospital 262 Danny Thomas Memphis 38105 Shelby 1861743239
Place

Memphis VA Medical Center 1030 Jeffeson Avenue Memphis 38104 Shelby 1255381695

DELTA SPECIALTY HOSPITAL 3000 Getwell Road Memphis 38118 Shelby 1437188216

Facility State (dFacility.09): Texas

CHRISTUS St. Michael Health System 2600 Saint Michael Texarkana 75503 Bowie 1295736734
Drive

MEDICAL CITY PLANO 3901 West 15th Street  City of Plano 75075 Collin 1699726406

Children's Medical Center of Dallas 1935 Medical District Dallas 75235 Dallas 1194743013
Drive

Parkland Hospital (Dallas) 5201 Harry Hines BLvd  Dallas 75235 Dallas 1932123247

Baylor University Medical Center at Dallas 3501 Junius Street Dallas 75246 Dallas 1447250253

UT Southwestern University Hospital 5323 Harry Hines Blvd Dallas 75390 Dallas 1073651840

BAYLOR SCOTT & WHITE MEDICAL 1901 N MACARTHUR City of Irving 75061 Dallas 1992700983

CENTER - IRVING BLVD

BAYLOR SCOTT & WHITE MEDICAL 1901 N MACARTHUR City of Irving 75061 Dallas 1104822915

CENTER - IRVING BLVD

Dallas VA Medical Center 4500 South Lancaster City of Dallas 75216 Dallas 1104296391
Road

Houston Methodist Hospital 6565 Fannin Street City of Houston 77030 Fort Bend 1548387418

Good Shepherd Medical Center - Longview 700 East Marshall Longview 75601 Gregg 1689663007
Avenue

CHRISTUS DUBUIS HOSPITAL OF 2830 CALDER ST City of 77702 Jefferson 1922522606

BEAUMONT Beaumont

East Texas Medical Center 1000 South Beckham Tyler 75701 Smith 1235256884
Avenue

COOK CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER 801 Seventh Avenue Fort Worth 76104 Tarrant 1891765178

Report Filters
Facility Active Status: is equal to 'Yes'
Facility Type Of Facility (Dfacility.01): is in 'Free Standing Emergency Room, Hospital'

Facility State (Dfacility.09): is not in 'Arkansas’
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